

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7861/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2010 in CRLA No. 618/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

DESH DEEPAK KUMAR VIHANGAM @ DEEPAK KR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8177-8178 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Chodhary, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prabhash Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pushpa Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(NIDHI CHUGH)  
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master