

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1461-1462/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2010 in            CRLA No.614/2006,  
CRLA No.743/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMJEE PRAJAPATI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE BAIL and office report )

Date: 29/08/2011        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Smarhar Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Vijay Shankar Upadhaya, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Abhishek Kr.Singh, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Gopi Raman, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Akansh Agrawal, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
                                  Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let this matter be heard along with Criminal  
Appeal Nos.674-675 of 2011.

As far as the prayer for bail is concerned,  
leave is given to the learned advocate-on-record  
for the appellants to bring on record the evidence  
of PW3 and PW8.        Let the bail application be  
adjourned for two weeks for the said purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra)        (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER        Assistant Registrar