

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.3920-3921 OF 2011 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1714-1715 OF 2011

RAMJEE PRAJAPATI & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim bail)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the appellants, let
this matter stand over till next Friday (30.09.2011).

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar