

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 673/2011

DESH DEEPAK KUMAR VIHANGAM@ DEEPAK KR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 674-675/2011

Crl.A. No. 683/2011

Crl.A. No. 1714-1715/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Nishant Kumar,adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Bankey Bihari Sharma,Adv.
M/s. Coac,Adv.
Ms.Prerna Singh,adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shubhra Rai,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.Appeal No.683/2011

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court by order dated 26.02.2013 of the Registrar Court No.1.

Crl.Appeal Nos.673, 674-75 & 1714-1715/2011

Ld.counsel for the parties shall file the additional documents within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 20.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB