

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 673/2011

DESH DEEPAK KUMAR VIHANGAM@ DEEPAK KR.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 674-675/2011

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 683/2011

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1714-1715/2011

Date : 19/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

M/s. COAC.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand adjourned by four weeks, as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master